The following provides guidance for specific contract use for professional personnel.
Category I Contract — 1 year contract — Signed contract after August 1st

>
>
>

Category II Contract — 1st or 2nd year contract — Signed contract before August 1st
Category III Contract — 3rd year of employment or staff who have not been recommended for

professional endorsement/status

Renewable Contract — 4th year and beyond — met professional endorsement/status

Name

Wayne Adams
Jacklyn Alvarez
Mimi Argyle
Sherrilynn Bair
Tina Baker
Cassady Baldwin
Ashley Balls
Michael Barger
Barbara Bedwell
Matthew Bombard
Dean Bonney
Sarah Brown

Kyle Buttars
Cydnie Capson
James Carter

Julie Ann Carter
Ray Carter
Deanne Casperson
Carissa Christiansen
Raegan Coles
Warren Collins
Robert Coombs
Amy Cox

Amber Crapo
Jessica Croxford
Kevin Curtis
Mindy Davison
David Dougal
Richard Dunn
Lisa Esplin

Laura Forsgren
Brittany Fuller

Jill Furniss

Jeffrey Gardner
Lesley Gardner
Summer Gibbs
Kari Godinez
Brian Goff
Rachel Goodwin
Timothy Goodworth
Sharon Gustaveson
Jenifer Haley

Contract Type

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract

Administrator Contract

Continuing Contract

Administrator Contract

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3

Administrator Contract

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract

Administrator Contract
Administrator Contract

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 2

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 2

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract

# days Contract Amount

157
157
157
192
157
157
157
157
157
157
173
157
173
157
157
157
173
157
164
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
181
173
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157

46,350.00
60,009.00
49,170.00
76,504.00
67,294.00
45,212.00
47,507.00
54,387.00
60,009.00
54,387.00
91,810.00
45,212.00
72,517.00
62,558.00
49,404.00
44,349.00
87,818.00
62,558.00
17,558.00
40,170.00
47,507.00
60,009.00
51,017.00
42,109.00
45,212.00
52,675.00
45,212.00
77,174.00
79,170.00
45,212.00
43,895.00
44,349.00
62,558.00
49,404.00
45,212.00
20,000.00
45,901.00
68,933.00
26,223.00
44,349.00
54,387.00
46,350.00



Name

Jessica Hammond
Amber Harrison
Jebediah Harrison
Jon Hawkes
Robin Henicksman
Suzanne Hieb
Nancy Hill

Deon Hillman
James Hoge
Naomi Holder
Vicki Howell
Christopher Huffman
Bryn Katseanes
Rebekah Kelly
Vaneen Kohler
Amber Knighton
Jennifer Lambert
Rose Larson
Daniel Leavitt
Jennifer Leavitt
Kirsten Leavitt
Sylvia Long
Paula Marshall
Angie Martin
Lisa Martin
Shayla Martin
Rebecca Martinez
Jana McBride
Kaitlyn Mignin
Jason Millan
Heather Miller
Emma Morgan
Michael Mow
Jeni Niu

Matthew Niu
Gerald Nunn
Alisa Oberry
Amy Ogden
Heather Parkinson
Tyler Parkinson
Janae Petersen
Chad Porter
Courtney Purcell
Charlotte Reid
Jane Reynolds
Angela Richardson
Daniel Roberts
Susan Shawver
Haiden Siepert
Jamie Smith
Sydnee Smith-Hale
Lorrie Surerus

Contract Type
Category 2
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3
Continuing Contract

Administrator Contract

Continuing Contract
Category 2

Continuing Contract
Category 2

Continuing Contract
Category 3

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 2

Administrator Contract

Category 3
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract

Administrator Contract

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Category 3

Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract

# days Contract Amount

157
163
157
157
157
157
157
157
187
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
173
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
163
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
173
157
157
157
173
157
157
157
157
157
157
192

20,000.00
43,895.00
52,675.00
47,507.00
40,170.00
47,507.00
47,856.00
58,976.00
45,212.00
45,212.00
28,212.00
47,856.00
48,869.00
42,616.00
44,349.00
42,109.00
45,212.00
80,500.00
60,443.00
40,000.00
46,350.00
40,000.00
58,976.00
40,000.00
60,009.00
45,901.00
41,375.00
43,895.00
42,849.00
52,675.00
49,404.00
47,507.00
43,895.00
62,558.00
47,507.00
60,443.00
61,070.00
45,212.00
42,616.00
40,000.00
69,190.00
41,400.00
45,212.00
47,856.00
77,839.00
47,507.00
45,901.00
60,009.00
12,359.00
41,375.00
61,070.00
76,504.00



Name

J Wayne Taylor
Joann Tominaga
Ginger Van Orden
Kristine Van Orden
Romie Van Orden
Nicole Vasas
Jennifer Vogler
Richard Ward
Lisa Warren
Kammile Watt
Laura Watt
Machelle Wheeler
James Williams
Scott Wood

Lisa Young
Rebecca Young

Contract Type
Category 3
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract
Continuing Contract

# days Contract Amount

157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157

40,170.00
46,350.00
47,507.00
41,375.00
46,350.00
47,507.00
62,558.00
42,616.00
62,558.00
47,507.00
23,998.00
43,895.00
45,212.00
45,212.00
46,350.00
45,212.00



