The following provides guidance for specific contract use for professional personnel.

- ► Category I Contract 1 year contract Signed contract after August 1st
- ► Category II Contract 1st or 2nd year contract Signed contract before August 1st
- ► Category III Contract 3rd year of employment or staff who have not been recommended for professional endorsement/status
- ► Renewable Contract 4th year and beyond met professional endorsement/status

Name	Contract Type	# days	Contract Amount
Wayne Adams	Continuing Contract	157	46,350.00
Jacklyn Alvarez	Continuing Contract	157	60,009.00
Mimi Argyle	Continuing Contract	157	49,170.00
Sherrilynn Bair	Continuing Contract	192	76,504.00
Tina Baker	Continuing Contract	157	67,294.00
Cassady Baldwin	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Ashley Balls	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Michael Barger	Continuing Contract	157	54,387.00
Barbara Bedwell	Continuing Contract	157	60,009.00
Matthew Bombard	Continuing Contract	157	54,387.00
Dean Bonney	Administrator Contract	173	91,810.00
Sarah Brown	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Kyle Buttars	Administrator Contract	173	72,517.00
Cydnie Capson	Continuing Contract	157	62,558.00
James Carter	Continuing Contract	157	49,404.00
Julie Ann Carter	Category 3	157	44,349.00
Ray Carter	Administrator Contract	173	87,818.00
Deanne Casperson	Continuing Contract	157	62,558.00
Carissa Christiansen	Continuing Contract	164	17,558.00
Raegan Coles	Category 3	157	40,170.00
Warren Collins	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Robert Coombs	Continuing Contract	157	60,009.00
Amy Cox	Continuing Contract	157	51,017.00
Amber Crapo	Continuing Contract	157	42,109.00
Jessica Croxford	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Kevin Curtis	Continuing Contract	157	52,675.00
Mindy Davison	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
David Dougal	Administrator Contract	181	77,174.00
Richard Dunn	Administrator Contract	173	79,170.00
Lisa Esplin	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Laura Forsgren	Continuing Contract	157	43,895.00
Brittany Fuller	Continuing Contract	157	44,349.00
Jill Furniss	Continuing Contract	157	62,558.00
Jeffrey Gardner	Continuing Contract	157	49,404.00
Lesley Gardner	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Summer Gibbs	Category 2	157	20,000.00
Kari Godinez	Continuing Contract	157	45,901.00
Brian Goff	Continuing Contract	157	68,933.00
Rachel Goodwin	Category 2	157	26,223.00
Timothy Goodworth	Continuing Contract	157	44,349.00
Sharon Gustaveson	Continuing Contract	157	54,387.00
Jenifer Haley	Continuing Contract	157	46,350.00

Name	Contract Type	# days	Contract Amount
Jessica Hammond	Category 2	157	20,000.00
Amber Harrison	Continuing Contract	163	43,895.00
Jebediah Harrison	Continuing Contract	157	52,675.00
Jon Hawkes	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Robin Henicksman	Category 3	157	40,170.00
Suzanne Hieb	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Nancy Hill	Continuing Contract	157	47,856.00
Deon Hillman	Continuing Contract	157	58,976.00
James Hoge	Continuing Contract	187	45,212.00
Naomi Holder	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Vicki Howell	Continuing Contract	157	28,212.00
Christopher Huffman	Continuing Contract	157	47,856.00
Bryn Katseanes	Category 3	157	48,869.00
Rebekah Kelly	Continuing Contract	157	42,616.00
Vaneen Kohler	Continuing Contract	157	44,349.00
Amber Knighton	Category 3	157	42,109.00
Jennifer Lambert	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Rose Larson	Administrator Contract		80,500.00
Daniel Leavitt	Continuing Contract	157	60,443.00
Jennifer Leavitt	Category 2	157	40,000.00
Kirsten Leavitt	Continuing Contract	157	46,350.00
Sylvia Long	Category 2	157	40,000.00
Paula Marshall	Continuing Contract	157	58,976.00
Angie Martin	Category 3	157	40,000.00
Lisa Martin	Continuing Contract	157	60,009.00
Shayla Martin	Continuing Contract	163	45,901.00
Rebecca Martinez	Continuing Contract	157	41,375.00
Jana McBride	Continuing Contract	157	43,895.00
Kaitlyn Mignin	Continuing Contract	157	42,849.00
Jason Millan	Continuing Contract	157	52,675.00
Heather Miller	Category 3	157	49,404.00
Emma Morgan	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Michael Mow	Continuing Contract	157	43,895.00
Jeni Niu	Continuing Contract	157	62,558.00
Matthew Niu	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Gerald Nunn	Category 3	157	60,443.00
Alisa Oberry	Continuing Contract	157	61,070.00
Amy Ogden	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Heather Parkinson	Continuing Contract	157	42,616.00
Tyler Parkinson	Category 2	157	40,000.00
Janae Petersen	Administrator Contract		69,190.00
Chad Porter	Category 3	157	41,400.00
Courtney Purcell	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Charlotte Reid	Continuing Contract	157	47,856.00
Jane Reynolds	Administrator Contract		77,839.00
Angela Richardson	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Daniel Roberts	Continuing Contract	157	45,901.00
Susan Shawver	Continuing Contract	157	60,009.00
Haiden Siepert	Continuing Contract	157	12,359.00
Jamie Smith	Category 3	157	41,375.00
Sydnee Smith-Hale	Continuing Contract	157	61,070.00
Lorrie Surerus	Continuing Contract	192	76,504.00
	-		

Name	Contract Type	# days	Contract Amount
J Wayne Taylor	Category 3	157	40,170.00
Joann Tominaga	Continuing Contract	157	46,350.00
Ginger Van Orden	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Kristine Van Orden	Continuing Contract	157	41,375.00
Romie Van Orden	Continuing Contract	157	46,350.00
Nicole Vasas	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Jennifer Vogler	Continuing Contract	157	62,558.00
Richard Ward	Continuing Contract	157	42,616.00
Lisa Warren	Continuing Contract	157	62,558.00
Kammile Watt	Continuing Contract	157	47,507.00
Laura Watt	Continuing Contract	157	23,998.00
Machelle Wheeler	Continuing Contract	157	43,895.00
James Williams	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Scott Wood	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00
Lisa Young	Continuing Contract	157	46,350.00
Rebecca Young	Continuing Contract	157	45,212.00